
2020 Colorado Scenic and Historic Byways Annual Meeting 
 
Attendance: 
 
Please note there were other people on the Zoom call who did not state their attendance. If 
there is someone you need to be put in touch with, please contact Lenore Bates or Amanda 
Barker.  
 

• Lenore Bates, CDOT Byways, lenore.bates@state.co.us 

• Nathan Boyless, Metcalf Archeology and Byways Commission,  

• Amanda Barker, Colorado Preservation and Byways Commission, 
amandabarkerbyways@gmail.com 

• Walt Boulden South Central Council of Governments: wboulden@sccog.net 

• Bob Kennemer with Southern Colorado Economic Development District and the Scenic 
Hwy of Legends: bob@scedd.com 

• Bob Wilson - CDOT Statewide Communications Manager  

• Kat Olance, San Luis Valley Museum Association.  museumtrail.org@gmail.com 

• Andrew Grossmann, Colorado Tourism Office. andrew.grossmann@state.co.us 

• Hannah Braun, Staff Historian at CDOT, hannah.braun@state.co.us 

• Dominique Naccarato, Executive Director at the Greater Arkansas River Nature 
Association (GARNA), administrator of the Collegiate Peaks Scenic and Historic Byway. 

• Chris Bowles, History Colorado State Historical Fund, chris.bowles@state.co.us 

• Heidi Pankow Western CO byways representative on the Commission. 
hcp.4consulting@gmail.com  

• Bob Wilson, bob.j.wilson@state.co.us  

• Linda Lidov, Keep It Colorado, linda@keepitco.org 

• Kelli Hepler, grandmesabyway@gmail.com 

• Michelle Pearson : Michelle.l.pearson@adams12.org 

• Mark Falzone : mark.falzone@scenic.org 
 
Other Links and Resources: 

• Meeting handouts and slides previously shared: https://www.codot.gov/travel/scenic-
byways/bywayscommission/assets/byways-annual-meeting 

• United Nations Sustainable Development Goals 
https://www.un.org/sustainabledevelopment/sustainable-development-goals/ 

• Colorado Life Magazine, Josh Hardin, Editor  970.480.0148 ext 2158, 
www.coloradolifemagazine.com, PO Box 146 / Timnath, CO 80547, 
jhardin@coloradolifemagazine.com 

• Keep It Colorado : Here is our downloadable logo page - thank you for your interest: 
www.keepitco.org/downloadable-logo. 

• https://www.keepitco.org/news/2020/8/13/pivoting-in-the-pandemic 

• Youth Summit hashtags from Michelle Pearson : #PAYS2020VirtualFieldTrip #PAYS2020 



• Link to sign up for Scenic America's newsletter: 
https://scenic.salsalabs.org/join/index.html, Mark Falzone : mark.falzone@scenic.org 

• www.acra-crm.org 

• CTO's microsite for Byways: https://www.colorado.com/colorados-scenic-historic-
byways 

• Maree from the National Scenic Byway is going to feature the new Colorado Byways 
Microsite on the NSBF! The National Scenic Byway Foundation's update is in the 
meeting's folder.  

• Southern Mountain Loop/Scenic Highway of Legends PEL CDOT webpage 
https://www.codot.gov/projects/co-12-sml-pel 


